

In The Court Of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Manas Ranjan Sanyal,(WB 00666)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Misc Appeal No 71 / 2022
CIS 70 / 2022
CNR WBWM01-004319-2022

Order No: 24
Date- 02.07.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of the Misc Appeal.
Respondent files hazira through learned lawyer.
Appellant files a petition prays for time for hearing on the ground stated there in.
Heard considered prayer is allowed.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix- 14-09-2026 for further hearing of the Misc Appeal on behalf of the
respondent.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.